

MAT SUIT No 125 of 2024

Reg. No. 125 of 2024

CNR-WBBK05000-329-2024

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 04 Dtd. 18-12-2024

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present with another witness Snehasish Mahanta and files affidavit-in-chief for both. They both are further examined in full as PW1 and PW2 and discharged. No more witness is present. The evidence is closed.

Fix- 18-01-2025 for ex-parte argument.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge
Bishnupur, Bankura