

MAT SUIT No. 125 / 2024

Reg. No. 125 / 2024

**Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
Bankura, (In-charge)**

Order No. 14 dtd. 16.05.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

The petitioner is absent without taking any steps. On repeated call none appears for the petitioner and accordingly the suit is liable to be dismissed for default.

The regular PO has been transferred. I am in-charge.

Hence, it is

O R D E R E D

that the instant Mat Suit stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

D / C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)